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Sir ;-

British Consula-te

Tahiti.

11th Noyemberj _19Q9j

I beg to transmit to you herev^ith the draft of certain

land laws which I think will greatly improve the present

obsolete regulations by which land is now divided up betv/een the

Pitcairners,and which have given rise to so much quarreling

and discontent.

Mr McCoy has been furnished with a copy of these

regulations and I beg to request you to give this matter your

most careful thought and consideration so that Mr McCoy may

be in a position^on his return to Tahiti^to report the outcome

of the Local Governments del^iberations on this matter.

While Mr HcCoy is at ; Pitcairn you will gise him all

Information possible on everymatter of importance so that ho

can report to me all that has occurred at Pitcairn durimg the

last year.

I am,

Sir.

Your obedient serv^s^.

HLML Consul and Deputy Commissioner for West

PaoifioL

ern

The Chief Magistrate

etc, etc, etc,

Pitcairn.
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Proposed Land Lam to faoilitate tb» •qnltable distribution

of land In the Island of Pitcaim aiaons the deseentants of

the Original Bonntymen.

1. That the land be snir^eyedjas far as possible, and that

the original plots of the Bounty men be marked off s&A be

foncod in,if practicable.

2, That these original plots,or divisions of land,as

carried out by the Hlne Bountymen,shall HOT be divided
be

np into sections*bnt be kept in tact*and voiced by eaeh member <

-'•l /' T^|li-VU,

of each respective family for the crasMMi good of th«t family.

3, That the money derived from,or made out of, the family

plot of ground be divided up between eaeh mceftter of the^

family»bnt that the shares of the children shall go to the

fathers or mothers of those children te defray the general

expenses of the hone until those children i^all have arrlred

at the followlmg ages:-

For a male child Vf years.

• fnaale * H *

when they shall be entitled te their ees Share.
rx--

Tr.

4, That In the ease of the death of any member sf a family

the deseased*3 share shall revert te the ether msslbers sf

that faaHly.

9. That 1* the eveat sf the marriage «f a female meeS^er mt

a family that she sluiil maley for tlfte years ths

prsfits which may aecrse from her share im the family plst,

b«t that after that time her shaTe stuall revert to her family,

and ahe shall have ss farthsr «a^ sr slalm te her pertlen . ^
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6 That any Pitoairn marrying a Foreigner,or ®n© who is an

alien to the Island,or one who is net a direct descendant of

a Pitcairn,shall en his er her marriage immediately forfeit

their portion in the family plotjWftioh will revert to the

members of his or her respective family. ( Family in this

clause means Father's faaaily).

7« That should a family become extinct by death or

immigration, that the plot of ground w&ich belonged to that

family shall become the property of the Local Government of

the Island and be called firoKKed^Gowemment Land",to be worked

or be rented,to the highest bidder,by the Local Govemmwrt

for the oommon benefit of the Islandland that all the money

derived therefrom shall bo transmitted by the Chief Magistrate

to His Majosty's Doputy Commissioner for Pitacirn Islandlto

bo flj^arded by him in turn to His Majesty's High Commissioner

for the Weastern Paciflclto be credited by him to a sinking funi

to moot any Imaodiate oasos of nocesslty.or for oarryimg out

any important matter for the general improvement of the
'C'.. •
i

Island* >s ^

t Tbot any of the Pltcaim families that want to Norfolk

Island,and obtained the Government grant of land in that Island^

shall have forfeltod their right to their plotsof land in

Pitoairn Island,thes^ plots having beoeme Government land,to
be workod or rented by the Local Government for the benefit ^

of tlw Island,as laid dswn In Cliuse 7*

S That any houses which have been areeted im the plots as

;i
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as referred to In olanso 8 shall hare to be reuoTed by their

otmers if rennirod by the Zjooal GoTomiaeiit|Or ahalT hare to

pay a small rent to the Local GoTenwaoiit for the ground

on which these {{ouses are aituatedlthe Bon.y b.ins d»alt *ltl A
by the Local aoTemment as laid down In clause 7.

10 That the foregoing rules or clauses regarding the owner

ship of land in Pitcaim Island shall be laid before the

Local Government of the Island for their approval or fow any

cosnoents they may wish to make regardin£|p sameibut that in

all cases the dieislon of Hi« Majesty's High eestaissioner

for the Ifestem Pacific shall be deweed final,

11 That these rules are liabl* to alteration of aidltlett te

if thought neoessary at any tine by Bis Itajecty'e High

CoBBissioner of the Western Paclfioi

•i.- •'•uAvi'ili' Afli
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Copy.

Papeete, Tahiti,

August 10, 1920.

Dear Sir,

I am sTixious to ohtain a settlement of the estate of
• •

my late husband, Leonard Christian, who died at Saiatea

in January I9II, To this end I should he glad if arrange

ments could he made through the proper authorities for the

sale of his properties in Pitcairn Island,

I am unahle to describe these properties accurately

hut the authorities there v/ould have little difficulty in

ascertaining what properties belonged to my late husband

at the time of his dea.th. My husband-d;>''ine intestate, I

understa.nd tlmt his properties pass to me and my children

who are all'minors. The properties in ci.uestion he-ve been

ma.naged in the interval by Sydney Christian,brother of my

late husband,

(Sd) Ivlrs. Kliza C, Brothers.

British Consul,

Tahiti, Soc, Ils,

' • / *' -.c

;v',.

• ... .
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Office of the High Commissioner

FOR THE Western Pacific,

Suva, Piji,

No. 1806/21. August 31st, 1921.

Sir,

I am directed "by the Acting Hi^ Commissioner

for the "Western Pacific to aclcnonledge tihe receipt of

your letter of April l6th addressed to the Deputy

Commissioner, Tahiti on the subject of the ovnership of

the piece of land No. ?•

2. The letter from I.tr. Leonard Christian is an

assent to the occupation of the land in (question by Sydney

Cliristian, and apart from that if Sjflney Christian lias

held possession' and occupation of the land since 1908

he v-ould by law be the holder of a possessory title

and could not in law be disturbed in possession.

3* Sydn^ Christian may therefore be tahen ^s

the oimer of the land in v/hicli he lias been in occupation

for twelve years.

4. The Deputy Commissioner, Tahiti has been

informed accordingly.

I am.

Sir.

The Chief Magistrate,

Pitcaim Island.

Your obedient servant

'^oTetaiy.

Ill' idtUTi I 'i iiOlii



Duplicate.

BRITISH CONSULATE

TAHITI,
SOCIETY ISLANDS

September 24th 1920.

Sir,

I inclose a copy of a letter v/hich I have received

from lirs. Eliza Brothers relative to the property of

her former husband,Leonard Christian,

It seems to be a very long interval after her hus

band's death and Mrs. Borthers seems very vague as to

the nature of the properties in question, I told her,
her

however,that I would send a copy of a letter to you

with the request that you would be good enough to let

me know what properties her husband left and what steps

can be taken to recover them.

She would appreciate anything that you can do to
«i

help her in the matter.

I am. Sir,

Your obedient servant.

H. B. M. Consul.

The Chief Magistrate,

Pitcairn Island.

^•YfMtillflfiri I I - II M !•!
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Dear Sir, ; -:

, i was informeci; by my bfotner in ,

1aw, Ki onara. ma gar unr i s t i an ex-iiagi a1ate

of fitcairn isiana biiat concerning

my iJroperty on fitcairn Island, of wmcn i

innerited ana expect to claim from my

fatner James nussell iviCOoy and my motiier

nliza Mcuoy (wife of j,j:v.mcooy; tiiat I nave

no rignb or ciaim to as long as I am not

on tne Island.

Sir will my.claims to tne property

mentionea above be taken away from me on

iitcairn island just because 1 am not on tne

Island at present, under any circumstances :

by anyone, as I nave my, trustee tnere to

look after it for me.

I'nere are surely no difference in

fitcaifn and any otner part of tne world.

If we wiio are ritcairn Islanders

snoufd leave nome for a wnile like otner

people leaving tneir nome for a wnile tney

could always own tneir property unless tney

cnoose to sell it.

nut since tnere seems a way 1

understand nave oeeu opeuea no snip fruin to t

u.Zi# for sale. And my brotlier in law wanted

to do nis oest for us.

•w,, '.A

•" .-AV''-

. So utii ori sbane,. Aust.

MarGil: S7Ui, 1900.

utners

•">w ^•.•^<
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opinion, i? trying..ail ttey could

Y€WM-rM0f:u^ to -graspi-at eveiVtniug. iviieri 1 left Home

and l.ieft ium as my
'*'•# '*• /.V' V'''V'''v'-'i'.' •

trustee, tiien wtien no aied I transfer it to

first

iiiUmund mctoy.-.v' ; :AnQ he died- in

/feeemoor,. itgt, so I sent to my sister who is

left Of my father and luooher's

ttir husbana n. m.uhristian, and it
v-'gn., •' .•.,••••

seems, that somoone else tiiei-e , wanted to have

aiio iuotnerfe property.-be, placed in

a-nejiiew. -but as I obi-eot tlinv vtheniand of a-nephew, but as I object they want

cut , ue out of it. ,

my children from an inheritance to my

Should 1 Choose to will it to them

,p,. s that iiiy three daughters married to out

siders, but none are foreigners, g are English

from mngiano and one is an Australian.

itiy son is ohe uaby and still un

married, so as to have everything settled

properly will you please send me an answer

concerning tnese matoers as soon as poosibie.

Also one that 1 couid forward on to my brother

in law with your sig. .

My husband will bd gding there as

soon as possible,

fou will remember some time ago you

sent him a pass to go there, but times have

been so bad he could not go yet but hope to

be able soon, :. •

.'hj

.».. •(•-•

f'- m-pM '-/v

Also could Lney ,oi- any one exclude

r;jirusting



's . .. aW; 1 ^ ^ tif.u,. ' ••'•• • -i I

•,• ;^"U . •' •' \ A.

...• v',;• >• "• 'Ti'iis11ng' :a- -quicR repiy',',ag- •tile,^-'-y^-^-v-f'
y ''^ s txC'-. there •lay sister wrote are ••:;:'i;:'tR':.gJJ'̂ p

;.',, pltinti tut and we-' neea. the. money we; could^;'i:'ttffl

(!'••';i;.v,/1roLi tiieiii. OLirseXvus.

fetmSiYR-'.,:.v i ' J- -am, •otC.,V,'.t - ''
•margaretpSliza ' roung. J

. re"...

>• • • MrSr -m
•••\ .^. ' '•'is^dv:-'-• .'' '
• , ... - .,

--C' i-,rir:Y -'7-v Ai^v" >;A. •• • -A" w'•'• ••• y y yy••./^:•/' A;: •. . . :Vr r?J:i .- •

:r-V

SAP?#:, -*•tir v>fV ••'•'•'I • ... • .- / .5. .-.i . • ••A'•. .,• . •'i, p.' >.;'•-V./T'v'.'. • •'• . •'•/••'•: >7.- • •- V^*.-'"'.v*'- if • V .• • *..•• A •• ./. •' n •; • •"-.Y ..• •'• '• . -'v • '• .»••". V ''•• ^-A • ^.'••>. •j'-••*••.-;•-'••;• ••.>.•'!.•••'. ; •••• /•. o .v-V:,r, •#•• av / P/rV-t^Vr* ; '• ••'.••' .' • . „,

• .'hm. - ,;••: •;-..y-K:?;M;;'. • .•'n;-? .- ', -;V'' a:i.'p.k:;::, ' • '--y, y"; • •..;:•• '• •- -. / ,--{•v.,,s''x r a-v, -vv,'-'v^ YA ^ ^ -v;: ;••.; p-/ •••','/ •'•

.. ..'..'A '?-..;.u.*m p'."•a."'"': ''.i"*"! aP:'.''.r, .-"t',". ''" '* .,**'>.•* '« •^•'.i"'̂ ' ''>^-V p- P'* P"'0'.X.^-,/*'' '•••(
'.v 'i-p ,. p.., ••.. •: ' mTTaW^:: • •:T ^ y y

,. • ,v ypy.pAp.kk;
•' - • \{ •• •

.. . • kTT.-, - '. ..p. •••y''/...P '̂'5*P.';0«yAv;pt-:v.P'i-:Ay-,)'PPp/- ''• '̂ Ayv'-'w-v":.!/'•••'.'•' - >:
'J,v,-.,>. - • v.." y-. -.-•.vv.-.1 .- • •• - Iv.;-. v.-v--', .• • •• • ,•.... ^•y '̂

r-t- py: .y; y«-y
'y-yp-P

Ar '̂' .P'-^ pp'av>v,j, ,;•. •PP'"'-"' P-mp -y -'' " •,y-a; -A'" a p.:,;- -, „p. kiPa paI

• ;r:--i V :-..•-ys-
A.'p:- .p-'- :; .^'Py'A'P'';py A'-'^'t ••? • >•: /.'.'y"' ,•'''• "'•-^y,'PpP 'yP '̂v ."'-

•; -.'. • v-puf-y /.k •';,; 'v.; a,»> •'y PtKyP/Pi.: 1? •y;'̂ • ,•• ...-•.u-,., .m-Ppr ••:• :••'•^y-, '̂ : ••

PpP-p:!,:yyp-y:? |̂ppKpp
••.I.; :• 'viPx'.' • i'.. .yyvK::; .-v • ' ,. - .ji •• ;•.••>*

•*. • •**M' !

••' •'.PP 4"'hy"'''V v' •'• •'/.V-, •,y.-.- ,"P -. .yy.,v ..'.'h'.- •'•'•\;"v'-
•, .-. . ' • f- ' .. ... .' '• v."'v.'<•.. ,- •A" , ••'- ..•• •• .'••»; \'. •• • *

;ypy»|'P-!ApyAiv-%:jipp:/.-.r'-ypy:y-7

h;:pyhhyy'"^p-yy-'"v
•• .:- - ,v:-y ' a.'.-:v-.v^^:P •••N P-'A./

L,:

'.P '•:

•. ';;..y'; " .-.v -Apa''-.; /'••.-' •:• P '•' "

• •'- 'P','' '••. ...' ':.':»P'.", •' • :'• • .. •'"••

-. • • ' »- .'x ' *\- • •• • • «' -

.-^ -'•''•'1. •'• / ''. h,.'. • "- ••/-

. r. • ..P., »%*•• /A .



1

BD7 1062.

>/ . '5-
•6^

Office of the High Commissioner

FOR THE Western Pacific,

Suva, Fiji,

k^Utli June, 19;50.

Sir,

I aiii Qire ctea uy tne nig]^ (jom-

missioner ror tne Western x^acific

forv/ard a copy of a letter receivQ^ j-'x^om
Mrs. M.M. loung relative to tlie dispQsa,i
of cei'tain lana on ritcairn Islarici^

g. His ixxcellency will be gp^^^ to
be informed of tiie position of tHpg
matter and v/Hetiier Mrs. Young Has

claim to the land in question.

I am,

Sir,

Your obedient servaj^p

Acting Secretary to tlie niglT ission.

The GHief Magistrate,

Hitcaim Island.
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COPY

Sir,

.-". ''•. ^.s" " •• ,••,'• " . •" ••;•',•'•'T.-; "•.: •.. .•• i

' ♦ V* •' ' ' * ' ^ ^ ' •,' J ' • V • ' I* •

• . -V- . - "'*•' ' " '' Is • '

.•,''V'V-,;W''

Fitcairn Island,
'"^*v '\s^• ."i

April 18, 1934. • •
si--'',-" ' ,. , ... . v, .• •. •

. A'l <.••.; • • •

•' •!•. • • •• •' '>.-r- -• V • • ;i:u ,
...•.'•I".. v ,• >.., .v^v. •••:•. •; .• .

To His Excellency,

High Gommissioner for the 'Vestern jtecific,

. Suva, Fiji.

As I am an orphan , many years, ago my

•father died in the year 1867 and four of us girls ivae

left to make the hest in life, and my father's

property has "been under the charge and care of our

tialf hrother'J. H. IdcGoy to see tlBt our legal

right to the property of our parents he ours, at the

death of J. R. McCoy our property goes in charge

and care of my son Henry Hopris Young, the only son .

of the family on the island.

All my sisters left the island som.e 17-30

'' ye8.rs ago, and m.y parents property have been in
the care and charge of the two mentioned above ever

since.

My parents house ?/as built in the year

1866 - and the old home was nearly all gone, and ivas

repaired by my son Henry Norris Young 17 years ago,

who is still living in that home.

- Now I ask you this question Please, hfxve

my sister Beatrice H. Young, any legal right to will

the said house and place to anyone after ray son have

done all the repairs and is still living there for

these seventeen years?

My son Henry Norris Young received a letter

from

^-1 Uf"..

I ^iiitanWjnr irti'ilgTn'«iri itnW m liaitil it i'n#n nr^'i'i*• ifrin i-'ijii*.!. .
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'•^.froffl-:Iv:r.''X Carey nov/ in South Africa stating
•" . •. •• i. .••:>(;.- » ^ •

, that my sister Beatrice H. Young is dead and has
U' I'/

v""V'v;ili€d her share of my parents -property to his
f ..A . 4^' . t ' *•

.• son. and.^te who is with him in South Africa.

my,-sister any legal rights

to' leave the island and property for ahout 17, or
- -f •'.pv- .,
'.v ••"Ff'v "• .:• 18 years and then have a share in the property to

.(H/lP',"..., -'-Ap,- .-•' . 0' .'•-•-••-•• — -
. "P-vB • will to M., 1. Carey's children ivho are not Pit-

••• "• • -X ,-cairn Islanders?

Please give me your decision in.this

i..,. • -.g- , matter.
f V ., • • i >• . '• •.;• ,-r '.p; -. A -v^ • P. -

'•••...'.V':; >. • •:.• " ' , ' '
V •• •' ,• • • , >

• -o ''(Vlt; r •;•/. w,'. iv "
Inu <iv'- :,•• .- -

...•* v.J'-i • .•'•>x-. T .• •••, r ; ' .'• ••> . •• V • '-.•.'il. •. .-'fV. >.

.'•X.

I remo^in, etc.,

(Signed) I.jargaret Augusta Young.

•• V (Signed) parkin Christian,
• •. J •' :••

• x-ip -'"- •V ... •'.

,i:;UAX^VvA^ ,- ., .•. v-
v;,rp .x..'::.w:,.''.;;!.r -V i-.•V' • • , •.'V-p-' •

'v . ... .V,.

lA.hhdX-'lA.Xnv • A -g Ai--;-:

if*-"' • ••'« V

Chief Lagistrate.
. A ^ p '•

• ^4 • "J

A;..

•v; .-.. A

••, v*'-"•

-'k' .'P''

•1-., •

•• ^

n'yg • •'

; '•p-'yil'. • •'• ••

,';'iiitit-;''iiii;" ViWfiii.';'-.

.'P' pi/i
in
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*v X\//h\ "V'""*:; .." -i-VV ^.vV"!-.

sir,

•'• '̂V'' I want ;• to/ in nb>nn:^bti;tta ytur'
'.s

. letter ow 'tiie^ 5th QcxOtar y^itb/.t.tfyd raft.-.•..•i

• . an<i receipt .in .dupiicats hav8-;arriveh ' ivV-i

• • ^s-a,felyv..-.' .,Anci , I Anarew'.pv. Youny (?rnsl^:e.)y/

iyW' - . ^•'i••'t•Tor'M^e,^•IYiWi .JacoLsen tanr thankiny-yoiv;-it;
fc'^ , \t-for,..the same;

•yi*'' '• ^

. p;• ^ i. i >ha've :.also hecei ve's coP'^-o-t a,
" letter from the hritish CQ:nsul-Gai'eral in,'

• ,i ., hew York- stating tow the ;iiiatter: has, turnv.

• .:.; •.t-vrntrti • out, which I am tlmnfcih^.:him,for; t.
' ' • I a,n!' also: enoiosihg the.;-draft

't;, . ,r b- ^ Of .iiS86't5.4/,to you on-her; raques^ • •• •

hrawi frornbth'is 'amount, /£5bpl0;0.' t-Arh it •'

v/y was he'p, I. h; 'Jacobsen Qe;slre if iyou -
'1 could.hank the rest for her^ th,ba (3Yaw;n . :

p a ' . : by he'r three chi Idren should she be •
' t . ' - • • • . . ^ • • " ' ' ' '.

t ; called away by aeath; at any time. , .

•i'' • / In torwarding .the change if .

po.esible t-o send in Yl, '£5, £10 notes as .

,. ... , ^Gf-hnrwise will be too big,to chan^^e in
^ . ""•'using on'the isljf'hd. ;"'u p/p,...

Thanking'you , for''yo'ur 'kind'. • /;••••

• interest in her. behalf, ..^ .. .

I aii'} etc.j

g-,. (Signed) Andrew h.. Young, t-

-Trustee..

h.S.;
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Sir.

Office of the High Commissioner

FOR THE Western Pacific,

Suva, Fiji,

IStli Deceiiilej?, 19'64.

With re'f^ereuce "o ny 1 fitter No.

ZQO'd of the. 5th October, I am directed by

the Hiyh Commissioner for the Western

Pacific to forward a"copy of a letter re

ceived from Nr. Andrew C. Youny, of Pit-

cairn Island, relative lo the remittance

from New York of the assets or the estate

of the late Hr. N. 0. Jacobsen.

P. His Excellency regrets that, in

the absence of L'rs. Jacobsen's endorse

ment, it is not possible to cash the draft

Y0.Fh4\b - EE,"

fcr £886.5e. 4d. wh i ch a c c om pan i ed iJr.

Younr's let.ter. The draft is accordingly

retnrned herewith for endorsement l.y Nrs.

Jacotsen. It should be noted also that

hrs. JacQhssn's slgnat.ure on the back of

the draft should be witnessed by you, in

your official capacity as chief Kagistratei

'/our oi^^nature as a vrltness should

aroear also on tVje bacx of the a raft. To

>-.e clear the- requirements in this res-

p'^'Ct tlie required signature's ha.ve been

indi cated

Magistrate,

Fi t.Cairn I.'-land
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indicated in tlie places where lirs. Jacobsen

and uQii should sipn. Mrs. Jacobsen should

sipo in •"'iill, as indicated, thus:

"Inez W. Jacobsen."

The prefix "lu^s." should not appear.

5. The amount of the draft is in

si.e"^-ling and the value in Fiji currency

will be the exchange value at the bank's

buyin<- rate for sight drafts on London on

the day of payment. The amount will

t,here fore vary as the Fiji-London rate of

exchange varies. I am informed that the

value In Fiji currency is 5980.8s.8q. at

the present date. •

4. Mr. Young asks in his letter-

that the sum of £560 be rernitted in notes

of .51, £5, and £10. The puantity re-
puired of each aenomination of not.e should

be st>at>ed. It* sIjouIo ce stiated also

whether Nrw Zealand or Fiji currency notes

are required.

5. It. is observed that Mr. A.C.

Youn- states that he is the "Trustee for

Mrs. li • Jacobs -U. " . I aw. ,tO request

that Mr. Young may be informed that. in.

order to enable the High Comniis.eioner to

recornise him as Mrs. Jacobsen's trustee

it will t'B necessary for him to yi-oduce

duly sinied and v/itnessed documentary evi

dence of his appointirent. by Mrs. (.acoL/Stn

in



>
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in tbct. capacity.

6. V/itb repard to the request tor

the deposit of the balance of the pro

ceeds of the draft for the benefit of llrs.

JacoLsen's children, I an to state chat

the Banks are unv;illinp to accept trust

d'-"nosits of this nature, and ah vise that

Iv'rs. Jacobsen's test course would be to

seek the assistance of the Public Trustee

in V/ellinpton, New Zealand, in the iriatteT^.

If the money v;ere remitted to New Zealand

a further •;^ain in exchange would result..

7. In all the circumstances His

H^cellenoy is of opinion that it will be

best for Hrs. Jacobsen to forward detailed

instructions addressed to the Bank of

New Sout.h w'ales, Suva, as to t.he disposal

of the •proceeds of the draft and the

despatch to her, hy re'-isteren post, q-'

the portion that she requires in cash.

For her assistance in the matter I enclose

a draft letter of instructions to the

Bank. Care should be t.aken to ensure,

that, any instiuictionQ,..-that may ultiiiiately .

be sent, are properly sipned by Hrs. Jacob-

sen and witnessed as in.dicat.ed. If so

desired the draft and letter of instruc

tions may be returned to me, by repistered

post, if possible, for presentation to

the



4.

t-iie Bank.

I am,

Sir,

Your

Secretary to tt® Ki^h

•-"pvant

sion.
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No. 1058.

IV • • f '

Office of the High Commissioner

FOR THE Western Pacific,

Suva, Fiji,

2nd February, 1935.

Sir,

I am directed by the High Commissioner

for the "festern Pacific to forvard a copy of

correspondence with Ifrs. H.A. Young, as noted in

the margin,relative to the.disposal, by mill, by

Iv'iss Beatrice H. Young, of certo.ln property in

Pitcairn Island.

2. The Mr. '7. Carey referred to by Mrs.

Young ivould appear to be the person referred to

in the correspondence ended with m.y letter No.

1228 of the 20th December, 1934. His Excellency

will be glad if you will be so '-ood as to heep

him infoimied of any developments in this ratter.

I am.

Sir,

Your obedient servant,

Secretary to the High ConTnission,

The Chief Magistrate,
Pitcairn Island.
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COPY :••£x.\.y Office of the High Commissioner
FOR THE Western Pacific,

Suva, Fiji,

' P

sV'v.'Y.
• 'i ,'• !•"

•. > V t.S•'k ^ • -/V"
"t"''

' " • r ]
•,:•• •••-. v" >/

-A..
• ^ • \

2nd Fo'bruary» 19;5S.

• ,••••,, , T•,- • '.• -.' •• , - •.- .r , • : • „.• , . V.'.;-- ; jrVi>'.

v ^ I ik« direettd % th« UlRh ComalBBlonor

for th# *f»»t9nj pacific to acknowlidsB tht

vv" r»c«i!)t. of your X«U«r of April, 1934,
•BHiuirin^ with rejiard to tho opwor of your ciotar

to boquoath to Btfttixr^orc her ohnre of certain

];ronerty In Itcairn leland, and to Inforw yovi

that ar t^io ci^tter wwid appear to Ot and for a

J^jdiolal daolalon Hi» ^:*uoH»ncy roRreta that ho

io iitkablt advloe you In tho inattor ,

I Am,

]i/adaiQ|

Your obodiont ooroant.

:''l.'-. •
l"' A

(Signed) H. Vsiskees

Cooroury to tlia itiib doaiiioaion.

Wim» Marpirti Aufuola Yourir,

i ltmim Xolanif



' - . t ;• v«:

v'-' -v / - A'',

5,.,;/,.,r-, ••!•,. . .
/;,"• • • •• -• ••!;U/: •

''i'•, -k.i '•••, t • 'ii' ' j;,,,

w- • ••> • -;.• -..• ••*•: '-a

i."

• • 'r. •' ' ,

Norfollc Island
* <'

i
S;vV>' ••;• >: ?' • " J.S.Road"

I6th April I^^5,

To

The Magistraite of Pitcairn's Island,

Pass Sir,

Sa I am interestedin the Property that belong to(Arthur Quintal

Senior) of Pitcairn's Island,Iwould be much obliged to you if you would
kindly inform me,at your earliest date,

Slso all particulars concerning the same Said property.
Would you kindly enquire into other land matter on some other Island,
that the same(Arthur Quintal ) Senior)has leit.

As my Pather'S name being Joseph Quintal,a son of Arthur Quintal
Senior)

Therefore Ibeing a Grandson to Arthur quintal(Senior) would be much
obliged for your kindness,Also » reply at the earliest date.

Yours Faithfully

» • ''f ..

••.V ii'
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-T* ,

6'r:. • • ' >;i(v
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I send My besti wOiupl 131611115 to all tlie dear Peopleon Pitcairns Island,

Hoping tliat they are all well and happy.
Would you kindly reaemher me also to Ruasel McCoy as Iknow him well.

wY}\ . (

, ft'*V

\

How Imust draw to a close hy wishing you good bye for the pres

,• >-
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Yours for ever
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